Office of Lizbeth Williams

BUTLER COUNTY AUDITOR and COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS

428 6th St, PO Box 325 Allison, IA 50602 Phone: 319-267-2670 Fax: 319-267-4016 E-mail: auditor@butlercoiowa.org



Mary Brouwer, First Deputy Mindy Pecha, HR/Finance Deputy Lisa Beadle, Real Estate Deputy

NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body: The Board of Supervisors of Butler County

Date of Meeting: Tuesday, August 4, 2020

Time of Meeting: 9:00 A.M.

Place of Meeting: EOC, Basement, Butler County Courthouse, Allison,

Iowa

Telephonic Participation Dial-in number: (701)802-5372 Access code: 7872998#

There is limited public access the BOS meeting. A reservation can be made on a first come, first served basis by calling the Auditor's Office at 319-267-2670. Anyone pertinent to an agenda item(s) will be guaranteed a seat. Number of seats will be determined the day of the meeting with a total capacity of 12. Attendees from the public will meet at the north entrance door before 9:00 A.M. and will be escorted to and from the meeting.

The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. 9:00 A.M. Call to order and review minutes of previous meeting
- 2. 9:05 A.M. Time for public comment
- 3. 9:10 A.M. Director of Public Health Jennifer Becker COVID-19 update
- 4. 9:15 A.M. Time and place for a public hearing on the first reading of a proposed amendment to the Butler County Zoning Ordinance. Title VI, No. 22 will rezone a parcel located at 29472 Hwy 3 in Section 32, Township 92 North, Range 15 West of the 5th P.M. from "A-1" Agriculture to "C" Commercial.

Consider Utility Permits for the following:

- Butler County REC to install new underground service at 19468
 Willow Avenue
- Butler County REC to install new underground service at 17742 Oak Avenue
- Mid-American Energy Company to rebuild 1PH OH distribution along C33 and Hickory Avenue

Review Claims

Acknowledge receipt of Manure Management Plan Annual Updates for Presige Farms of Iowa – P263; Presige Farms of Iowa – P262; Prestige Farms of Iowa P12640; Jensen Finisher Farm; RB/Knock Finisher Farm; RB/Schrage #2 Finisher Farm; Kramer Finisher Farm and McCandless #1 Finisher Farm

This Notice is giv	en at the directi	on of the Chairm	nan, pursuant to C	Chapter 21, Co	ode of Iowa,
and the local rules	s of said govern	mental body.			

Secretary to the Butler County Board of Supervisors